
THE STAT CREW SYSTEM

Hardrockers Season Schedule/Results & Leaders (as of Feb 20, 2015)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES 9-17 7-6 2-11 0-0

CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

NON-CONFERENCE 9-17 7-6 2-11 0-0

Date Opponent Score Att. High Points High Rebounds

11/14/14 MINOT STATE 76-82 L 255 (25)Kulas, Konor (3)Thomas, Calvin

(3)Rebol, Andrew

(3)Kulas, Konor

11/15/14 UNIVERSITY OF MARY 49-61 L 121 (11)Kulas, Konor (5)Rebol, Andrew

(5)Newkirk, Joe

(5)Kulas, Konor

11/17/14 at Black Hills State 67-72 Lot 841 (18)Kulas, Konor (10)Kulas, Konor

11/21/14 at MSU Denver 52-79 L 725 (12)Orr, Brian (6)Rebol, Andrew

(6)Schock, Justin

(6)Kulas, Konor

11/22/14 at Colorado School of Mines 66-90 L 212 (22)Orr, Brian (6)Mazzucco, Mark

11/26/14 SOUTHEASTERNERN OKLAHO W 86-75 250 (19)Orr, Brian (16)Kulas, Konor

11/28/14 CHADRON STATE COLLEGE W 69-55 162 (19)Schock, Travis (9)Kulas, Konor

11/29/14 HILLS DALE FREE WILL BAPTI 65-67 L 101 (16)Kulas, Konor (10)Kulas, Konor

12/06/14 ROCKY MOUNTAIN COLLEGE 88-89 L 250 (24)Thomas, Calvin (10)Kulas, Konor

12/13/14 UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA K 63-78 L 250 (17)Kulas, Konor (10)Kulas, Konor

12/18/14 MIDWESTERN STATE UNIVER 57-83 L 160 (16)Kulas, Konor (5)Thomas, Calvin

(16)Jackson, Jaisean (5)Kulas, Konor

(5)Schock, Justin

12/19/14 EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVE W 97-71 200 (33)Kulas, Konor (12)Kulas, Konor

12/30/14 at Tarleton State 51-74 L 1042 (15)Kulas, Konor (7)Kulas, Konor

12/31/14 at Midwestern State University 63-90 L 1506 (19)Schanilec, Philip (7)Newkirk, Joe

01/02/15 at Eastern New Mexico Univer 74-80 L 63 (14)Kulas, Konor (16)Kulas, Konor

1/03/14 at LUBBOCK CHRISTIAN W 81-73 241 (24)Schanilec, Philip (13)Kulas, Konor

01/05/15 at Southwest (N.M.) 63-76 L 100 (14)Kulas, Konor (6)Schoening, Tyler

(6)Orr, Brian

(6)Dick, Jordan

01/09/15 BLACK HILLS STATE W 73-70 946 (21)Kulas, Konor (9)Kulas, Konor

01/16/15 DICKINSON STATE W 86-82 540 (20)Kulas, Konor (11)Kulas, Konor

01/17/15 PRESENTATION COLLEGE W 88-72 500 (18)Schanilec, Philip (8)Kulas, Konor

01/22/15 at Fort Hays State 62-91 L 2877 (11)Orr, Brian (8)Kulas, Konor

1/23/15 at Nebraska Kearney 62-99 L 2261 (19)Rebol, Andrew (5)Rebol, Andrew

02/07/15 at Johnson & Wales University W 64-57 247 (21)Kulas, Konor (17)Kulas, Konor

2/13/15 at Angelo State 51-85 L 1406 (11)Rebol, Andrew (11)Kulas, Konor

(11)Schock, Travis

02/14/15 at A&M-Commerce 66-84 L 345 (21)Kulas, Konor (14)Kulas, Konor

02/20/15 JOHNSON & WALES UNIVERSI W 67-53 848 (14)Rebol, Andrew (19)Kulas, Konor

* - Conference game

Attendance Summary Games Attend Avg/Game

Home 13 4583 353

Away 13 11866 913

Neutral 0 0 0

Total 26 16449 633



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM

Hardrockers Season Box Score (as of Feb 20, 2015)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES 9-17 7-6 2-11 0-0

CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

NON-CONFERENCE 9-17 7-6 2-11 0-0

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

01 Seaberry, Eric 17-1 108 6.4 9-20  . 4 5 0 0-5  . 0 0 0 1-4  . 2 5 0 2 8 10 0.6 10 0 11 15 0 6 19 1.1

02 Dick, Jordan 26-5 368 14.2 25-89  . 2 8 1 15-65  . 2 3 1 8-15  . 5 3 3 19 32 51 2.0 50 2 24 23 1 16 73 2.8

03 Schanilec, Philip 26-17 545 21.0 67-151  . 4 4 4 20-53  . 3 7 7 41-57  . 7 1 9 9 42 51 2.0 44 0 64 22 8 17 195 7.5

04 Schock, Travis 26-18 570 21.9 85-202  . 4 2 1 20-63  . 3 1 7 59-78  . 7 5 6 16 30 46 1.8 56 0 23 53 6 16 249 9.6

05 Jackson, Jaisean 25-23 552 22.1 50-137  . 3 6 5 9-29  . 3 1 0 38-63  . 6 0 3 17 47 64 2.6 56 2 61 72 2 24 147 5.9

10 Mazzucco, Mark 24-3 349 14.5 11-44  . 2 5 0 1-8  . 1 2 5 31-43  . 7 2 1 15 57 72 3.0 29 0 32 24 3 6 54 2.3

14 Kulas, Konor 26-25 783 30.1 129-251  . 5 1 4 2-16  . 1 2 5 143-197  . 7 2 6 79 166 245 9.4 39 0 39 54 11 25 403 15.5

20 Newkirk, Joe 19-0 151 7.9 14-27  . 5 1 9 0-0  . 0 0 0 9-16  . 5 6 3 16 28 44 2.3 23 0 3 9 9 3 37 1.9

21 Orr, Brian 26-6 434 16.7 69-184  . 3 7 5 40-104  . 3 8 5 33-39  . 8 4 6 10 22 32 1.2 28 0 10 26 1 4 211 8.1

23 Thomas, Calvin 18-5 313 17.4 30-72  . 4 1 7 16-36  . 4 4 4 11-16  . 6 8 8 12 40 52 2.9 32 1 12 21 2 11 87 4.8

30 Whiteto II, Troy 17-2 149 8.8 17-44  . 3 8 6 3-10  . 3 0 0 6-24  . 2 5 0 4 10 14 0.8 25 1 5 19 0 4 43 2.5

40 Schoening, Tyler 19-0 140 7.4 10-24  . 4 1 7 0-5  . 0 0 0 7-14  . 5 0 0 17 19 36 1.9 15 0 3 5 1 1 27 1.4

44 Schock, Justin 26-11 336 12.9 23-44  . 5 2 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 13-26  . 5 0 0 27 24 51 2.0 44 1 9 15 3 2 59 2.3

55 Rebol, Andrew 22-14 422 19.2 66-134  . 4 9 3 1-7  . 1 4 3 49-89  . 5 5 1 34 41 75 3.4 69 1 10 36 8 9 182 8.3

Team 31 58 89 2 10

Total.......... 26 5220 605-1423  . 4 2 5 127-401  . 3 1 7 449-681  . 6 5 9 308 624 932 35.8 522 8 306 404 55 144 1786 68.7

Opponents...... 26 5218 710-1474  . 4 8 2 186-492  . 3 7 8 382-593  . 6 4 4 246 621 867 33.3 560 - 362 328 87 212 1988 76.5

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Totals

Hardrockers 847 934 5 1786

Opponents 952 1026 10 1988



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM

Hardrockers Combined Team Statistics (as of Feb 20, 2015)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES 9-17 7-6 2-11 0-0

CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

NON-CONFERENCE 9-17 7-6 2-11 0-0

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

01 Seaberry, Eric 17-1 108 6.4 9-20  . 4 5 0 0-5  . 0 0 0 1-4  . 2 5 0 2 8 10 0.6 10 0 11 15 0 6 19 1.1

02 Dick, Jordan 26-5 368 14.2 25-89  . 2 8 1 15-65  . 2 3 1 8-15  . 5 3 3 19 32 51 2.0 50 2 24 23 1 16 73 2.8

03 Schanilec, Philip 26-17 545 21.0 67-151  . 4 4 4 20-53  . 3 7 7 41-57  . 7 1 9 9 42 51 2.0 44 0 64 22 8 17 195 7.5

04 Schock, Travis 26-18 570 21.9 85-202  . 4 2 1 20-63  . 3 1 7 59-78  . 7 5 6 16 30 46 1.8 56 0 23 53 6 16 249 9.6

05 Jackson, Jaisean 25-23 552 22.1 50-137  . 3 6 5 9-29  . 3 1 0 38-63  . 6 0 3 17 47 64 2.6 56 2 61 72 2 24 147 5.9

10 Mazzucco, Mark 24-3 349 14.5 11-44  . 2 5 0 1-8  . 1 2 5 31-43  . 7 2 1 15 57 72 3.0 29 0 32 24 3 6 54 2.3

14 Kulas, Konor 26-25 783 30.1 129-251  . 5 1 4 2-16  . 1 2 5 143-197  . 7 2 6 79 166 245 9.4 39 0 39 54 11 25 403 15.5

20 Newkirk, Joe 19-0 151 7.9 14-27  . 5 1 9 0-0  . 0 0 0 9-16  . 5 6 3 16 28 44 2.3 23 0 3 9 9 3 37 1.9

21 Orr, Brian 26-6 434 16.7 69-184  . 3 7 5 40-104  . 3 8 5 33-39  . 8 4 6 10 22 32 1.2 28 0 10 26 1 4 211 8.1

23 Thomas, Calvin 18-5 313 17.4 30-72  . 4 1 7 16-36  . 4 4 4 11-16  . 6 8 8 12 40 52 2.9 32 1 12 21 2 11 87 4.8

30 Whiteto II, Troy 17-2 149 8.8 17-44  . 3 8 6 3-10  . 3 0 0 6-24  . 2 5 0 4 10 14 0.8 25 1 5 19 0 4 43 2.5

40 Schoening, Tyler 19-0 140 7.4 10-24  . 4 1 7 0-5  . 0 0 0 7-14  . 5 0 0 17 19 36 1.9 15 0 3 5 1 1 27 1.4

44 Schock, Justin 26-11 336 12.9 23-44  . 5 2 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 13-26  . 5 0 0 27 24 51 2.0 44 1 9 15 3 2 59 2.3

55 Rebol, Andrew 22-14 422 19.2 66-134  . 4 9 3 1-7  . 1 4 3 49-89  . 5 5 1 34 41 75 3.4 69 1 10 36 8 9 182 8.3

Team 31 58 89 2 10

Total.......... 26 5220 605-1423  . 4 2 5 127-401  . 3 1 7 449-681  . 6 5 9 308 624 932 35.8 522 8 306 404 55 144 1786 68.7

Opponents...... 26 5218 710-1474  . 4 8 2 186-492  . 3 7 8 382-593  . 6 4 4 246 621 867 33.3 560 - 362 328 87 212 1988 76.5

TEAM STATISTICS SDSMT OPP

SCORING 1786 1988

  Points per game 68.7 76.5

  Scoring margin -7.8 -

FIELD GOALS-ATT 605-1423 710-1474

  Field goal pct  . 4 2 5  . 4 8 2

3 POINT FG-ATT 127-401 186-492

  3-point FG pct  . 3 1 7  . 3 7 8

  3-pt FG made per game 4.9 7.2

FREE THROWS-ATT 449-681 382-593

  Free throw pct  . 6 5 9  . 6 4 4

  F-Throws made per game 17.3 14.7

REBOUNDS 932 867

  Rebounds per game 35.8 33.3

  Rebounding margin +2.5 -

ASSISTS 306 362

  Assists per game 11.8 13.9

TURNOVERS 404 328

  Turnovers per game 15.5 12.6

  Turnover margin -2.9 -

  Assist/turnover ratio 0.8 1.1

STEALS 144 212

  Steals per game 5.5 8.2

BLOCKS 55 87

  Blocks per game 2.1 3.3

ATTENDANCE 4583 11866

  Home games-Avg/Game 13-353 13-913

  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Totals

Hardrockers 847 934 5 1786

Opponents 952 1026 10 1988

Date Opponent Score Att.

11/14/14 MINOT STATE  L 76-82 255

11/15/14 UNIVERSITY OF MARY  L 49-61 121

11/17/14 at Black Hills State  L o t 67-72 841

11/21/14 at MSU Denver  L 52-79 725

11/22/14 at Colorado School of Mines  L 66-90 212

11/26/14 SOUTHEASTERNERN OKLAHOMA S W 86-75 250

11/28/14 CHADRON STATE COLLEGE W 69-55 162

11/29/14 HILLS DALE FREE WILL BAPTIST C  L 65-67 101

12/06/14 ROCKY MOUNTAIN COLLEGE  L 88-89 250

12/13/14 UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA KEARN  L 63-78 250

12/18/14 MIDWESTERN STATE UNIVERSITY  L 57-83 160

12/19/14 EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSIT W 97-71 200

12/30/14 at Tarleton State  L 51-74 1042

12/31/14 at Midwestern State University  L 63-90 1506

01/02/15 at Eastern New Mexico University  L 74-80 63

1/03/14 at LUBBOCK CHRISTIAN W 81-73 241

01/05/15 at Southwest (N.M.)  L 63-76 100

01/09/15 BLACK HILLS STATE W 73-70 946

01/16/15 DICKINSON STATE W 86-82 540

01/17/15 PRESENTATION COLLEGE W 88-72 500

01/22/15 at Fort Hays State  L 62-91 2877

1/23/15 at Nebraska Kearney  L 62-99 2261

02/07/15 at Johnson & Wales University W 64-57 247

2/13/15 at Angelo State  L 51-85 1406

02/14/15 at A&M-Commerce  L 66-84 345

02/20/15 JOHNSON & WALES UNIVERSITY W 67-53 848

* - Conference game



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM

Hardrockers Overall Team Statistics (as of Feb 20, 2015)

All games

TEAM STATISTICS SDSMT OPP

SCORING 1786 1988

  Points per game 68.7 76.5

  Scoring margin -7.8 -

FIELD GOALS-ATT 605-1423 710-1474

  Field goal pct  . 4 2 5  . 4 8 2

3 POINT FG-ATT 127-401 186-492

  3-point FG pct  . 3 1 7  . 3 7 8

  3-pt FG made per game 4.9 7.2

FREE THROWS-ATT 449-681 382-593

  Free throw pct  . 6 5 9  . 6 4 4

  F-Throws made per game 17.3 14.7

REBOUNDS 932 867

  Rebounds per game 35.8 33.3

  Rebounding margin +2.5 -

ASSISTS 306 362

  Assists per game 11.8 13.9

TURNOVERS 404 328

  Turnovers per game 15.5 12.6

  Turnover margin -2.9 -

  Assist/turnover ratio 0.8 1.1

STEALS 144 212

  Steals per game 5.5 8.2

BLOCKS 55 87

  Blocks per game 2.1 3.3

WINNING STREAK 1 -

  Home win streak 5 -

ATTENDANCE 4583 11866

  Home games-Avg/Game 13-353 13-913

  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Totals

Hardrockers 847 934 5 1786

Opponents 952 1026 10 1988



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM

Hardrockers Category Leaders (as of Feb 20, 2015)

All games

Points G Pts Pts/G

Kulas, Konor 26 403 15.5

Schock, Travis 26 249 9.6

Orr, Brian 26 211 8.1

Schanilec, Philip 26 195 7.5

Rebol, Andrew 22 182 8.3

Jackson, Jaisean 25 147 5.9

Thomas, Calvin 18 87 4.8

Dick, Jordan 26 73 2.8

Schock, Justin 26 59 2.3

Mazzucco, Mark 24 54 2.3

Whiteto II, Troy 17 43 2.5

Newkirk, Joe 19 37 1.9

Scoring Average G Pts Avg/G

Kulas, Konor 26 403 15.5

Schock, Travis 26 249 9.6

Rebol, Andrew 22 182 8.3

Orr, Brian 26 211 8.1

Schanilec, Philip 26 195 7.5

Jackson, Jaisean 25 147 5.9

Thomas, Calvin 18 87 4.8

Dick, Jordan 26 73 2.8

Whiteto II, Troy 17 43 2.5

Schock, Justin 26 59 2.3

Mazzucco, Mark 24 54 2.3

Newkirk, Joe 19 37 1.9

FG Percentage FG Att Pct

Schock, Justin 23 44  . 5 2 3

Newkirk, Joe 14 27  . 5 1 9

Kulas, Konor 129 251  . 5 1 4

Rebol, Andrew 66 134  . 4 9 3

Seaberry, Eric 9 20  . 4 5 0

Schanilec, Philip 67 151  . 4 4 4

Schock, Travis 85 202  . 4 2 1

Thomas, Calvin 30 72  . 4 1 7

Schoening, Tyler 10 24  . 4 1 7

Whiteto II, Troy 17 44  . 3 8 6

Orr, Brian 69 184  . 3 7 5

Jackson, Jaisean 50 137  . 3 6 5

Field Goal Attempts G Att Att/G

Kulas, Konor 26 251 9.7

Schock, Travis 26 202 7.8

Orr, Brian 26 184 7.1

Schanilec, Philip 26 151 5.8

Jackson, Jaisean 25 137 5.5

Field Goals Made G Made Made/G

Kulas, Konor 26 129 5.0

Schock, Travis 26 85 3.3

Orr, Brian 26 69 2.7

Schanilec, Philip 26 67 2.6

Rebol, Andrew 22 66 3.0

3-Point Percentage 3FG Att Pct

Thomas, Calvin 16 36  . 4 4 4

Orr, Brian 40 104  . 3 8 5

Schanilec, Philip 20 53  . 3 7 7

Schock, Travis 20 63  . 3 1 7

Jackson, Jaisean 9 29  . 3 1 0

Whiteto II, Troy 3 10  . 3 0 0

Dick, Jordan 15 65  . 2 3 1

Rebol, Andrew 1 7  . 1 4 3

Mazzucco, Mark 1 8  . 1 2 5

Kulas, Konor 2 16  . 1 2 5

Schoening, Tyler 0 5  . 0 0 0

Seaberry, Eric 0 5  . 0 0 0

3-Point FG Attempts G Att Att/G

Orr, Brian 26 104 4.0

Dick, Jordan 26 65 2.5

Schock, Travis 26 63 2.4

Schanilec, Philip 26 53 2.0

Thomas, Calvin 18 36 2.0

3-Point FG Made G Made Made/G

Orr, Brian 26 40 1.5

Schock, Travis 26 20 0.8

Schanilec, Philip 26 20 0.8

Thomas, Calvin 18 16 0.9

Dick, Jordan 26 15 0.6

Free Throw Percent FG Att Pct

Orr, Brian 33 39  . 8 4 6

Schock, Travis 59 78  . 7 5 6

Kulas, Konor 143 197  . 7 2 6

Mazzucco, Mark 31 43  . 7 2 1

Schanilec, Philip 41 57  . 7 1 9

Thomas, Calvin 11 16  . 6 8 8

Jackson, Jaisean 38 63  . 6 0 3

Newkirk, Joe 9 16  . 5 6 3

Rebol, Andrew 49 89  . 5 5 1

Dick, Jordan 8 15  . 5 3 3

Schoening, Tyler 7 14  . 5 0 0

Schock, Justin 13 26  . 5 0 0

Free Throw Attempts G Att Att/G

Kulas, Konor 26 197 7.6

Rebol, Andrew 22 89 4.0

Schock, Travis 26 78 3.0

Jackson, Jaisean 25 63 2.5

Schanilec, Philip 26 57 2.2

Free Throws Made G Made Made/G

Kulas, Konor 26 143 5.5

Schock, Travis 26 59 2.3

Rebol, Andrew 22 49 2.2

Schanilec, Philip 26 41 1.6

Jackson, Jaisean 25 38 1.5



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM

Hardrockers Category Leaders (as of Feb 20, 2015)

All games

Rebounds G Reb Reb/G

Kulas, Konor 26 245 9.4

Rebol, Andrew 22 75 3.4

Mazzucco, Mark 24 72 3.0

Jackson, Jaisean 25 64 2.6

Thomas, Calvin 18 52 2.9

Rebound Average G Reb Avg/G

Kulas, Konor 26 245 9.4

Rebol, Andrew 22 75 3.4

Mazzucco, Mark 24 72 3.0

Thomas, Calvin 18 52 2.9

Jackson, Jaisean 25 64 2.6

Assists G No. Ast/G

Schanilec, Philip 26 64 2.5

Jackson, Jaisean 25 61 2.4

Kulas, Konor 26 39 1.5

Mazzucco, Mark 24 32 1.3

Dick, Jordan 26 24 0.9

Steals G No. Stl/G

Kulas, Konor 26 25 1.0

Jackson, Jaisean 25 24 1.0

Schanilec, Philip 26 17 0.7

Dick, Jordan 26 16 0.6

Schock, Travis 26 16 0.6

Offensive Rebounds G No. Avg/G

Kulas, Konor 26 79 3.0

Rebol, Andrew 22 34 1.5

Schock, Justin 26 27 1.0

Dick, Jordan 26 19 0.7

Schoening, Tyler 19 17 0.9

Jackson, Jaisean 25 17 0.7

Defensive Rebounds G No. Avg/G

Kulas, Konor 26 166 6.4

Mazzucco, Mark 24 57 2.4

Jackson, Jaisean 25 47 1.9

Schanilec, Philip 26 42 1.6

Rebol, Andrew 22 41 1.9

Blocked Shots G No. Blk/G

Kulas, Konor 26 11 0.4

Newkirk, Joe 19 9 0.5

Rebol, Andrew 22 8 0.4

Schanilec, Philip 26 8 0.3

Schock, Travis 26 6 0.2

Minutes G No. Min/G

Kulas, Konor 26 783 30.1

Schock, Travis 26 570 21.9

Jackson, Jaisean 25 552 22.1

Schanilec, Philip 26 545 21.0

Orr, Brian 26 434 16.7

Fouls G No. Per/G

Rebol, Andrew 22 69 3.1

Schock, Travis 26 56 2.2

Jackson, Jaisean 25 56 2.2

Dick, Jordan 26 50 1.9

Schock, Justin 26 44 1.7

Schanilec, Philip 26 44 1.7

Foulouts G No.

Dick, Jordan 26 2

Jackson, Jaisean 25 2

Schock, Justin 26 1

Thomas, Calvin 18 1

Whiteto II, Troy 17 1

Rebol, Andrew 22 1

Turnovers G No. TO/G

Jackson, Jaisean 25 72 2.9

Kulas, Konor 26 54 2.1

Schock, Travis 26 53 2.0

Rebol, Andrew 22 36 1.6

Orr, Brian 26 26 1.0



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM

Hardrockers Team Roster (as of Feb 20, 2015)

All games

## Player Pos Year Miscellaneous

01 Eric Seaberry G So

02 Dick, Jordan

03 Schanilec, Philip

04 Schock, Travis

05 Jackson, Jaisean

10 Mazzucco, Mark

14 Kulas, Konor

20 Newkirk, Joe

21 Orr, Brian

23 Thomas, Calvin

30 Whiteto II, Troy

40 Schoening, Tyler

44 Schock, Justin

55 Rebol, Andrew



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM

Hardrockers Team Game-by-Game (as of Feb 20, 2015)

All games

TEAM STATISTICS

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date Score fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg

MINOT STATE 11/14/14 76-82  L 29-53  . 5 4 7 4-13  . 3 0 8 14-23  . 6 0 9 7 13 20 20.0 28 13 12 1 8 76 76.0

UNIVERSITY OF MARY 11/15/14 49-61  L 17-54  . 3 1 5 4-16  . 2 5 0 11-22  . 5 0 0 6 23 29 24.5 20 10 11 0 5 49 62.5

at Black Hills State 11/17/14 67-72 Lot 23-49  . 4 6 9 2-8  . 2 5 0 19-29  . 6 5 5 12 24 36 28.3 31 10 20 2 8 67 64.0

at MSU Denver 11/21/14 52-79  L 20-49  . 4 0 8 3-12  . 2 5 0 9-18  . 5 0 0 11 21 32 29.3 22 9 18 1 3 52 61.0

at Colorado School of Mine 11/22/14 66-90  L 23-52  . 4 4 2 6-17  . 3 5 3 14-20  . 7 0 0 11 17 28 29.0 14 10 15 2 2 66 62.0

SOUTHEASTERNERN OK 11/26/14 86-75  W 33-70  . 4 7 1 4-12  . 3 3 3 16-20  . 8 0 0 15 23 38 30.5 19 15 8 4 5 86 66.0

CHADRON STATE COLLE 11/28/14 69-55  W 23-48  . 4 7 9 3-8  . 3 7 5 20-34  . 5 8 8 10 28 38 31.6 17 11 16 4 7 69 66.4

HILLS DALE FREE WILL B 11/29/14 65-67  L 21-60  . 3 5 0 5-19  . 2 6 3 18-23  . 7 8 3 15 26 41 32.8 19 11 16 3 9 65 66.2

ROCKY MOUNTAIN COLL 12/06/14 88-89  L 26-59  . 4 4 1 11-25  . 4 4 0 25-36  . 6 9 4 16 20 36 33.1 23 14 16 4 4 88 68.7

UNIVERSITY OF NEBRAS 12/13/14 63-78  L 21-48  . 4 3 8 6-11  . 5 4 5 15-18  . 8 3 3 3 23 26 32.4 18 12 20 2 7 63 68.1

MIDWESTERN STATE UNI 12/18/14 57-83  L 18-53  . 3 4 0 1-7  . 1 4 3 20-33  . 6 0 6 6 25 31 32.3 19 6 18 2 4 57 67.1

EASTERN NEW MEXICO 12/19/14 97-71  W 32-60  . 5 3 3 6-15  . 4 0 0 27-38  . 7 1 1 10 38 48 33.6 27 21 14 4 3 97 69.6

at Tarleton State 12/30/14 51-74  L 16-49  . 3 2 7 7-14  . 5 0 0 12-17  . 7 0 6 17 20 37 33.8 20 7 22 3 9 51 68.2

at Midwestern State Univer 12/31/14 63-90  L 20-46  . 4 3 5 4-14  . 2 8 6 19-26  . 7 3 1 7 19 26 33.3 18 13 17 0 6 63 67.8

at Eastern New Mexico Uni 01/02/15 74-80  L 20-54  . 3 7 0 4-14  . 2 8 6 30-47  . 6 3 8 15 38 53 34.6 27 5 15 1 3 74 68.2

at LUBBOCK CHRISTIAN 1/03/14 81-73  W 20-39  . 5 1 3 9-21  . 4 2 9 32-39  . 8 2 1 5 30 35 34.6 20 15 22 2 5 81 69.0

at Southwest (N.M.) 01/05/15 63-76  L 24-84  . 2 8 6 6-26  . 2 3 1 9-15  . 6 0 0 21 26 47 35.4 16 7 13 4 9 63 68.6

BLACK HILLS STATE 01/09/15 73-70  W 29-50  . 5 8 0 2-10  . 2 0 0 13-16  . 8 1 3 7 17 24 34.7 14 12 9 3 7 73 68.9

DICKINSON STATE 01/16/15 86-82  W 25-47  . 5 3 2 8-17  . 4 7 1 28-41  . 6 8 3 10 27 37 34.8 23 15 15 1 4 86 69.8

PRESENTATION COLLEG 01/17/15 88-72  W 31-55  . 5 6 4 7-17  . 4 1 2 19-31  . 6 1 3 13 27 40 35.1 15 21 13 0 4 88 70.7

at Fort Hays State 01/22/15 62-91  L 23-48  . 4 7 9 6-17  . 3 5 3 10-24  . 4 1 7 10 17 27 34.7 18 14 14 0 6 62 70.3

at Nebraska Kearney 1/23/15 62-99  L 24-58  . 4 1 4 5-17  . 2 9 4 9-14  . 6 4 3 13 16 29 34.5 14 16 16 2 3 62 69.9

at Johnson & Wales Univer 02/07/15 64-57  W 24-64  . 3 7 5 2-16  . 1 2 5 14-25  . 5 6 0 21 33 54 35.3 18 10 16 3 7 64 69.7

at Angelo State 2/13/15 51-85  L 16-55  . 2 9 1 3-22  . 1 3 6 16-28  . 5 7 1 20 24 44 35.7 22 8 21 3 4 51 68.9

at A&M-Commerce 02/14/15 66-84  L 25-59  . 4 2 4 3-12  . 2 5 0 13-15  . 8 6 7 8 24 32 35.5 23 8 10 2 4 66 68.8

JOHNSON & WALES UNIV 02/20/15 67-53  W 22-60  . 3 6 7 6-21  . 2 8 6 17-29  . 5 8 6 19 25 44 35.8 17 13 17 2 8 67 68.7

Hardrockers 1786 605-1423  . 4 2 5 127-401  . 3 1 7 449-681  . 6 5 9 308 624 932 35.8 522 306 404 55 144 1786 68.7

Opponents 1988 710-1474  . 4 8 2 186-492  . 3 7 8 382-593  . 6 4 4 246 621 867 33.3 560 362 328 87 212 1988 76.5

Games played: 26

Points/game: 68.7

FG Pct: 42.5

3FG Pct: 31.7

FT Pct: 65.9

Rebounds/game: 35.8

Assists/game: 11.8

Turnovers/game: 15.5

Assist/turnover ratio: 0.8

Steals/game: 5.5

Blocks/game: 2.1



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM

Hardrockers Opponent Game-by-Game (as of Feb 20, 2015)

All games

OPPONENT STATISTICS

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date Score fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg

MINOT STATE 11/14/14 76-82  L 27-42  . 6 4 3 7-8  . 8 7 5 21-32  . 6 5 6 10 20 30 30.0 18 11 16 1 6 82 82.0

UNIVERSITY OF MARY 11/15/14 49-61  L 20-41  . 4 8 8 7-14  . 5 0 0 14-25  . 5 6 0 3 31 34 32.0 24 13 12 1 7 61 71.5

at Black Hills State 11/17/14 67-72 Lot 23-51  . 4 5 1 5-17  . 2 9 4 21-32  . 6 5 6 12 21 33 32.3 26 9 17 1 10 72 71.7

at MSU Denver 11/21/14 52-79  L 27-48  . 5 6 3 6-11  . 5 4 5 19-24  . 7 9 2 4 22 26 30.8 18 17 11 6 9 79 73.5

at Colorado School of Mine 11/22/14 66-90  L 38-66  . 5 7 6 9-23  . 3 9 1 5-9  . 5 5 6 14 21 35 31.6 15 19 8 6 9 90 76.8

SOUTHEASTERNERN OK 11/26/14 86-75  W 31-61  . 5 0 8 3-9  . 3 3 3 10-17  . 5 8 8 11 23 34 32.0 22 12 15 2 7 75 76.5

CHADRON STATE COLLE 11/28/14 69-55  W 18-64  . 2 8 1 4-31  . 1 2 9 15-22  . 6 8 2 19 24 43 33.6 28 8 16 1 8 55 73.4

HILLS DALE FREE WILL B 11/29/14 65-67  L 27-57  . 4 7 4 3-17  . 1 7 6 10-18  . 5 5 6 8 24 32 33.4 20 7 15 5 9 67 72.6

ROCKY MOUNTAIN COLL 12/06/14 88-89  L 30-59  . 5 0 8 10-23  . 4 3 5 19-30  . 6 3 3 13 19 32 33.2 28 14 13 5 7 89 74.4

UNIVERSITY OF NEBRAS 12/13/14 63-78  L 29-57  . 5 0 9 8-24  . 3 3 3 12-17  . 7 0 6 5 20 25 32.4 16 16 15 0 13 78 74.8

MIDWESTERN STATE UNI 12/18/14 57-83  L 28-64  . 4 3 8 8-17  . 4 7 1 19-30  . 6 3 3 13 35 48 33.8 27 16 13 5 4 83 75.5

EASTERN NEW MEXICO 12/19/14 97-71  W 23-63  . 3 6 5 3-23  . 1 3 0 22-34  . 6 4 7 5 25 30 33.5 28 6 9 1 7 71 75.2

at Tarleton State 12/30/14 51-74  L 28-58  . 4 8 3 8-24  . 3 3 3 10-16  . 6 2 5 14 19 33 33.5 16 16 12 10 12 74 75.1

at Midwestern State Univer 12/31/14 63-90  L 32-53  . 6 0 4 9-20  . 4 5 0 17-27  . 6 3 0 9 24 33 33.4 24 24 13 6 11 90 76.1

at Eastern New Mexico Uni 01/02/15 74-80  L 26-63  . 4 1 3 7-20  . 3 5 0 21-35  . 6 0 0 8 25 33 33.4 28 7 6 4 2 80 76.4

at LUBBOCK CHRISTIAN 1/03/14 81-73  W 25-62  . 4 0 3 8-26  . 3 0 8 15-23  . 6 5 2 10 16 26 32.9 29 15 13 2 15 73 76.2

at Southwest (N.M.) 01/05/15 63-76  L 27-51  . 5 2 9 8-12  . 6 6 7 14-21  . 6 6 7 3 46 49 33.9 15 20 19 8 8 76 76.2

BLACK HILLS STATE 01/09/15 73-70  W 26-49  . 5 3 1 8-20  . 4 0 0 10-12  . 8 3 3 7 15 22 33.2 14 16 11 1 3 70 75.8

DICKINSON STATE 01/16/15 86-82  W 28-57  . 4 9 1 7-20  . 3 5 0 19-31  . 6 1 3 10 19 29 33.0 27 9 11 1 9 82 76.2

PRESENTATION COLLEG 01/17/15 88-72  W 24-54  . 4 4 4 9-26  . 3 4 6 15-16  . 9 3 8 5 19 24 32.5 25 12 12 1 10 72 75.9

at Fort Hays State 01/22/15 62-91  L 34-58  . 5 8 6 8-13  . 6 1 5 15-20  . 7 5 0 9 22 31 32.5 19 18 9 5 8 91 76.7

at Nebraska Kearney 1/23/15 62-99  L 38-62  . 6 1 3 14-22  . 6 3 6 9-13  . 6 9 2 10 25 35 32.6 15 23 10 4 10 99 77.7

at Johnson & Wales Univer 02/07/15 64-57  W 21-61  . 3 4 4 7-21  . 3 3 3 8-15  . 5 3 3 13 26 39 32.9 20 10 13 5 6 57 76.8

at Angelo State 2/13/15 51-85  L 31-62  . 5 0 0 9-16  . 5 6 3 14-26  . 5 3 8 12 27 39 33.1 23 21 9 2 11 85 77.1

at A&M-Commerce 02/14/15 66-84  L 31-60  . 5 1 7 7-18  . 3 8 9 15-29  . 5 1 7 10 27 37 33.3 11 22 8 2 6 84 77.4

JOHNSON & WALES UNIV 02/20/15 67-53  W 18-51  . 3 5 3 4-17  . 2 3 5 13-19  . 6 8 4 9 26 35 33.3 24 1 22 2 5 53 76.5

Opponents 1988 710-1474  . 4 8 2 186-492  . 3 7 8 382-593  . 6 4 4 246 621 867 33.3 560 362 328 87 212 1988 76.5

Hardrockers 1786 605-1423  . 4 2 5 127-401  . 3 1 7 449-681  . 6 5 9 308 624 932 35.8 522 306 404 55 144 1786 68.7

Games played: 26

Points/game: 76.5

FG Pct: 48.2

3FG Pct: 37.8

FT Pct: 64.4

Rebounds/game: 33.3

Assists/game: 13.9

Turnovers/game: 12.6

Assist/turnover ratio: 1.1

Steals/game: 8.2

Blocks/game: 3.3



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM

Hardrockers Team Game-by-Game Comparison (as of Feb 20, 2015)

All games

Opponent 1st 2nd Score Mar Total FG FG Pct 3-Pointers 3FG Pct Free Throws FT Pct Rebounds Assist T/Over Block Steal Fouls

MINOT STATE 28/36 48/46 76-82 (6) 29-53/27-42 .547/.643 4-13/7-8 .308/.875 14-23/21-32 .609/.656 20/30 (10) 13/11 12/16 1/1 8/6 28/18

UNIVERSITY OF MARY 25/28 24/33 49-61 (12) 17-54/20-41 .315/.488 4-16/7-14 .250/.500 11-22/14-25 .500/.560 29/34 (5) 10/13 11/12 0/1 5/7 20/24

Black Hills State 29/25 33/37 67-72 (5) 23-49/23-51 .469/.451 2-8/5-17 .250/.294 19-29/21-32 .655/.656 36/33 +3 10/9 20/17 2/1 8/10 31/26

MSU Denver 24/43 28/36 52-79 (27) 20-49/27-48 .408/.563 3-12/6-11 .250/.545 9-18/19-24 .500/.792 32/26 +6 9/17 18/11 1/6 3/9 22/18

Colorado School of Mines 25/45 41/45 66-90 (24) 23-52/38-66 .442/.576 6-17/9-23 .353/.391 14-20/5-9 .700/.556 28/35 (7) 10/19 15/8 2/6 2/9 14/15

SOUTHEASTERNERN OKLAH 38/36 48/39 86-75 +11 33-70/31-61 .471/.508 4-12/3-9 .333/.333 16-20/10-17 .800/.588 38/34 +4 15/12 8/15 4/2 5/7 19/22

CHADRON STATE COLLEGE 30/22 39/33 69-55 +14 23-48/18-64 .479/.281 3-8/4-31 .375/.129 20-34/15-22 .588/.682 38/43 (5) 11/8 16/16 4/1 7/8 17/28

HILLS DALE FREE WILL BAPTI 32/33 33/34 65-67 (2) 21-60/27-57 .350/.474 5-19/3-17 .263/.176 18-23/10-18 .783/.556 41/32 +9 11/7 16/15 3/5 9/9 19/20

ROCKY MOUNTAIN COLLEGE 39/53 49/36 88-89 (1) 26-59/30-59 .441/.508 11-25/10-23 .440/.435 25-36/19-30 .694/.633 36/32 +4 14/14 16/13 4/5 4/7 23/28

UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA K 38/39 25/39 63-78 (15) 21-48/29-57 .438/.509 6-11/8-24 .545/.333 15-18/12-17 .833/.706 26/25 +1 12/16 20/15 2/0 7/13 18/16

MIDWESTERN STATE UNIVER 27/39 30/44 57-83 (26) 18-53/28-64 .340/.438 1-7/8-17 .143/.471 20-33/19-30 .606/.633 31/48 (17) 6/16 18/13 2/5 4/4 19/27

EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIV 47/35 50/36 97-71 +26 32-60/23-63 .533/.365 6-15/3-23 .400/.130 27-38/22-34 .711/.647 48/30 +18 21/6 14/9 4/1 3/7 27/28

Tarleton State 14/33 37/41 51-74 (23) 16-49/28-58 .327/.483 7-14/8-24 .500/.333 12-17/10-16 .706/.625 37/33 +4 7/16 22/12 3/10 9/12 20/16

Midwestern State University 32/44 31/46 63-90 (27) 20-46/32-53 .435/.604 4-14/9-20 .286/.450 19-26/17-27 .731/.630 26/33 (7) 13/24 17/13 0/6 6/11 18/24

Eastern New Mexico University 34/30 40/50 74-80 (6) 20-54/26-63 .370/.413 4-14/7-20 .286/.350 30-47/21-35 .638/.600 53/33 +20 5/7 15/6 1/4 3/2 27/28

LUBBOCK CHRISTIAN 33/34 48/39 81-73 +8 20-39/25-62 .513/.403 9-21/8-26 .429/.308 32-39/15-23 .821/.652 35/26 +9 15/15 22/13 2/2 5/15 20/29

Southwest (N.M.) 24/44 39/32 63-76 (13) 24-84/27-51 .286/.529 6-26/8-12 .231/.667 9-15/14-21 .600/.667 47/49 (2) 7/20 13/19 4/8 9/8 16/15

BLACK HILLS STATE 33/28 40/42 73-70 +3 29-50/26-49 .580/.531 2-10/8-20 .200/.400 13-16/10-12 .813/.833 24/22 +2 12/16 9/11 3/1 7/3 14/14

DICKINSON STATE 47/51 39/31 86-82 +4 25-47/28-57 .532/.491 8-17/7-20 .471/.350 28-41/19-31 .683/.613 37/29 +8 15/9 15/11 1/1 4/9 23/27

PRESENTATION COLLEGE 54/33 34/39 88-72 +16 31-55/24-54 .564/.444 7-17/9-26 .412/.346 19-31/15-16 .613/.938 40/24 +16 21/12 13/12 0/1 4/10 15/25

Fort Hays State 29/32 33/59 62-91 (29) 23-48/34-58 .479/.586 6-17/8-13 .353/.615 10-24/15-20 .417/.750 27/31 (4) 14/18 14/9 0/5 6/8 18/19

Nebraska Kearney 34/42 28/57 62-99 (37) 24-58/38-62 .414/.613 5-17/14-22 .294/.636 9-14/9-13 .643/.692 29/35 (6) 16/23 16/10 2/4 3/10 14/15

Johnson & Wales University 35/26 29/31 64-57 +7 24-64/21-61 .375/.344 2-16/7-21 .125/.333 14-25/8-15 .560/.533 54/39 +15 10/10 16/13 3/5 7/6 18/20

Angelo State 24/48 27/37 51-85 (34) 16-55/31-62 .291/.500 3-22/9-16 .136/.563 16-28/14-26 .571/.538 44/39 +5 8/21 21/9 3/2 4/11 22/23

A&M-Commerce 29/46 37/38 66-84 (18) 25-59/31-60 .424/.517 3-12/7-18 .250/.389 13-15/15-29 .867/.517 32/37 (5) 8/22 10/8 2/2 4/6 23/11

JOHNSON & WALES UNIVERSI 43/27 24/26 67-53 +14 22-60/18-51 .367/.353 6-21/4-17 .286/.235 17-29/13-19 .586/.684 44/35 +9 13/1 17/22 2/2 8/5 17/24

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM

Hardrockers Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Feb 20, 2015)

All games

01 02 03 04 05 10 14

Opponent Date Score SEABERRY,E DICK,JORDA SCHANILEC, SCHOCK,TRA JACKSON,JA MAZZUCCO,M KULAS,KONO

MINOT STATE 11/14/14 76-82 L  0 - 0 - 1  2 - 0 - 1  6 - 1 - 5  9 - 0 - 3  3 - 1 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  2 5 - 3 - 1

UNIVERSITY OF MARY 11/15/14 49-61 L  0 - 0 - 1  5 - 2 - 0  2 - 1 - 2  5 - 0 - 1  4 - 2 - 2  2 - 3 - 0  1 1 - 5 - 1

at Black Hills State 11/17/14 67-72 L DNP  1 - 1 - 0  1 1 - 1 - 5  9 - 5 - 0  1 0 - 3 - 4  0 - 0 - 0  1 8 - 1 0 - 0

at MSU Denver 11/21/14 52-79 L  0 - 0 - 1  0 - 1 - 1  2 - 3 - 4  6 - 0 - 0  5 - 0 - 1  1 - 1 - 0  8 - 6 - 1

at Colorado School of M 11/22/14 66-90 L  0 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 2  2 - 1 - 3  1 8 - 0 - 0  4 - 2 - 3  5 - 6 - 1  2 - 5 - 1

SOUTHEASTERNERN OKL 11/26/14 86-75 W DNP  5 - 2 - 4  2 - 0 - 3  5 - 2 - 1  1 8 - 2 - 2  7 - 1 - 0  1 7 - 1 6 - 3

CHADRON STATE COLLE 11/28/14 69-55 W DNP  0 - 1 - 0  1 3 - 2 - 4  1 9 - 6 - 1  1 0 - 4 - 2  1 - 4 - 0  1 2 - 9 - 2

HILLS DALE FREE WILL BA 11/29/14 65-67 L  2 - 4 - 0  6 - 1 - 1  4 - 2 - 1  1 0 - 1 - 2  5 - 4 - 1  4 - 6 - 3  1 6 - 1 0 - 1

ROCKY MOUNTAIN COLLE 12/06/14 88-89 L  0 - 0 - 0  1 - 2 - 0  5 - 2 - 2  1 0 - 1 - 5 DNP  7 - 3 - 2  2 0 - 1 0 - 0

UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASK 12/13/14 63-78 L DNP  1 1 - 1 - 2  1 4 - 0 - 3  4 - 1 - 1  2 - 2 - 0  2 - 3 - 3  1 7 - 1 0 - 0

MIDWESTERN STATE UNI 12/18/14 57-83 L  2 - 0 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  4 - 2 - 2  0 - 3 - 1  1 6 - 0 - 1  2 - 2 - 1  1 6 - 5 - 0

EASTERN NEW MEXICO U 12/19/14 97-71 W  2 - 0 - 0  0 - 2 - 3  6 - 2 - 3  7 - 3 - 1  6 - 5 - 4  7 - 4 - 1  3 3 - 1 2 - 3

at Tarleton State 12/30/14 51-74 L  0 - 1 - 0  2 - 2 - 0  4 - 2 - 1  1 1 - 0 - 1  0 - 3 - 0  0 - 6 - 1  1 5 - 7 - 1

at Midwestern State Uni 12/31/14 63-90 L DNP  0 - 1 - 0  1 9 - 2 - 2  1 3 - 2 - 0  2 - 2 - 1  0 - 3 - 1  3 - 4 - 6

at Eastern New Mexico U 01/02/15 74-80 L DNP  0 - 0 - 0  1 3 - 3 - 1  6 - 1 - 0  7 - 5 - 2  7 - 6 - 1  1 4 - 1 6 - 0

at LUBBOCK CHRISTIAN 1/03/14 81-73 W DNP  2 - 4 - 2  2 4 - 2 - 3  1 2 - 3 - 2  2 - 2 - 1  5 - 4 - 4  2 3 - 1 3 - 1

at Southwest (N.M.) 01/05/15 63-76 L  0 - 0 - 2  5 - 6 - 1  5 - 4 - 1  1 3 - 2 - 0  2 - 1 - 0  2 - 4 - 2  1 4 - 4 - 0

BLACK HILLS STATE 01/09/15 73-70 W DNP  2 - 1 - 1  7 - 2 - 1  1 2 - 0 - 0  4 - 4 - 2  2 - 2 - 3  2 1 - 9 - 3

DICKINSON STATE 01/16/15 86-82 W DNP  0 - 2 - 2  6 - 4 - 5  1 3 - 1 - 0  1 0 - 4 - 6  0 - 1 - 1  2 0 - 1 1 - 1

PRESENTATION COLLEGE 01/17/15 88-72 W  0 - 0 - 0  7 - 4 - 1  1 8 - 5 - 4  1 1 - 1 - 0  1 1 - 3 - 9  0 - 2 - 3  1 5 - 8 - 3

at Fort Hays State 01/22/15 62-91 L  2 - 0 - 1  5 - 2 - 1  5 - 1 - 0  6 - 3 - 2  7 - 4 - 2  0 - 1 - 1  1 0 - 8 - 4

at Nebraska Kearney 1/23/15 62-99 L  2 - 0 - 0  0 - 3 - 0  5 - 1 - 1  7 - 2 - 1  0 - 2 - 3  0 - 3 - 4  1 1 - 3 - 2

at Johnson & Wales Univ 02/07/15 64-57 W  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 1 - 2  4 - 2 - 1  1 5 - 5 - 0  5 - 1 - 5  0 - 5 - 0  2 1 - 1 7 - 2

at Angelo State 2/13/15 51-85 L  5 - 2 - 1  3 - 4 - 0  3 - 1 - 1  1 1 - 2 - 1  3 - 3 - 4  0 - 2 - 0  1 0 - 1 1 - 1

at A&M-Commerce 02/14/15 66-84 L  2 - 2 - 2  6 - 4 - 0  4 - 1 - 1  1 4 - 2 - 0  6 - 2 - 2 DNP  2 1 - 1 4 - 2

JOHNSON & WALES UNIV 02/20/15 67-53 W  2 - 0 - 2  1 0 - 3 - 0  7 - 4 - 5  3 - 0 - 0  5 - 3 - 3 DNP  1 0 - 1 9 - 0

20 21 23 30 40 44 55

Opponent Date Score NEWKIRK,JO ORR,BRIAN THOMAS,CAL WHITETO II SCHOENING, SCHOCK,JUS REBOL,ANDR

MINOT STATE 11/14/14 76-82 L  4 - 1 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  4 - 3 - 0  5 - 1 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 1 - 0  1 6 - 3 - 0

UNIVERSITY OF MARY 11/15/14 49-61 L  2 - 5 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  6 - 0 - 0  2 - 2 - 1 DNP  2 - 2 - 1  8 - 5 - 1

at Black Hills State 11/17/14 67-72 L  2 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  7 - 7 - 0  0 - 2 - 0 DNP  2 - 1 - 0  7 - 3 - 1

at MSU Denver 11/21/14 52-79 L  2 - 3 - 0  1 2 - 2 - 0 DNP  6 - 0 - 1  1 - 0 - 0  5 - 6 - 0  4 - 6 - 0

at Colorado School of M 11/22/14 66-90 L  9 - 4 - 0  2 2 - 0 - 0 DNP  0 - 1 - 0  0 - 3 - 0  4 - 1 - 0 DNP

SOUTHEASTERNERN OKL 11/26/14 86-75 W  2 - 3 - 0  1 9 - 2 - 0 DNP DNP  2 - 1 - 1  9 - 6 - 1 DNP

CHADRON STATE COLLE 11/28/14 69-55 W  0 - 2 - 0  7 - 0 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  2 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  5 - 2 - 0  0 - 1 - 2

HILLS DALE FREE WILL BA 11/29/14 65-67 L  0 - 1 - 0  1 1 - 4 - 0  0 - 3 - 0 DNP DNP  6 - 4 - 1  1 - 0 - 1

ROCKY MOUNTAIN COLLE 12/06/14 88-89 L  0 - 0 - 0  1 4 - 2 - 2  2 4 - 7 - 2  5 - 3 - 0  1 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 1  1 - 4 - 0

UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASK 12/13/14 63-78 L DNP  2 - 1 - 0  3 - 2 - 1 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  5 - 2 - 2  3 - 1 - 0

MIDWESTERN STATE UNI 12/18/14 57-83 L  4 - 5 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  1 - 5 - 0 DNP  2 - 1 - 0  1 - 5 - 0  9 - 1 - 1

EASTERN NEW MEXICO U 12/19/14 97-71 W  0 - 2 - 0  5 - 0 - 2  1 6 - 5 - 2 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 4 - 0  1 3 - 6 - 2

at Tarleton State 12/30/14 51-74 L  2 - 3 - 1  6 - 1 - 0  7 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 1  2 - 3 - 0  2 - 1 - 1 DNP

at Midwestern State Uni 12/31/14 63-90 L  0 - 7 - 0  1 6 - 1 - 1  2 - 0 - 1  4 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  4 - 0 - 1 DNP

at Eastern New Mexico U 01/02/15 74-80 L  4 - 5 - 0  8 - 0 - 0  0 - 9 - 1  7 - 0 - 0 DNP  2 - 2 - 0  6 - 5 - 0

at LUBBOCK CHRISTIAN 1/03/14 81-73 W DNP  9 - 2 - 0  2 - 1 - 1  0 - 0 - 1 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 0 - 0

at Southwest (N.M.) 01/05/15 63-76 L  0 - 0 - 0  1 2 - 6 - 1 DNP  4 - 1 - 0  2 - 6 - 0  0 - 4 - 0  4 - 2 - 0

BLACK HILLS STATE 01/09/15 73-70 W DNP  2 - 0 - 1  6 - 1 - 0 DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 0  1 7 - 5 - 1

DICKINSON STATE 01/16/15 86-82 W DNP  1 7 - 2 - 0  2 - 1 - 0 DNP DNP  2 - 4 - 0  1 6 - 0 - 0

PRESENTATION COLLEGE 01/17/15 88-72 W  0 - 0 - 0  9 - 1 - 0  4 - 2 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  4 - 1 - 0  9 - 7 - 1

at Fort Hays State 01/22/15 62-91 L  2 - 1 - 2  1 1 - 2 - 1  3 - 1 - 0  2 - 1 - 0  2 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  7 - 1 - 0

at Nebraska Kearney 1/23/15 62-99 L  2 - 1 - 0  1 3 - 0 - 0  0 - 3 - 4  1 - 0 - 0  0 - 1 - 1  2 - 1 - 0  1 9 - 5 - 0

at Johnson & Wales Univ 02/07/15 64-57 W  2 - 0 - 0  3 - 1 - 0 DNP  5 - 1 - 0  2 - 5 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  7 - 5 - 0

at Angelo State 2/13/15 51-85 L DNP  0 - 3 - 0 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  5 - 7 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  1 1 - 5 - 0

at A&M-Commerce 02/14/15 66-84 L DNP  5 - 0 - 1 DNP DNP  0 - 1 - 0  0 - 2 - 0  8 - 4 - 0

JOHNSON & WALES UNIV 02/20/15 67-53 W DNP  8 - 1 - 1 DNP DNP  8 - 7 - 1  0 - 1 - 1  1 4 - 6 - 0



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM

Hardrockers Game-by-Game Highs (as of Feb 20, 2015)

All games

Opponent Date Score Points Rebounds Assists Steals Blocked shots

MINOT STATE 11/14/14 76-82 25-Kulas, Konor  3-Kulas, Konor  5-Schanilec, Philip  3-Kulas, Konor  1-Kulas, Konor

   Rebol, Andrew    Rebol, Andrew

   Thomas, Calvin

UNIVERSITY OF MARY 11/15/14 49-61 11-Kulas, Konor  5-Kulas, Konor  2-Jackson, Jaisean  2-Thomas, Calvin None

   Newkirk, Joe    Schanilec, Philip    Rebol, Andrew

   Rebol, Andrew

at Black Hills State 11/17/14 67-72 18-Kulas, Konor 10-Kulas, Konor  5-Schanilec, Philip  2-Whiteto II, Troy  1-Jackson, Jaisean

   Schock, Travis

at MSU Denver 11/21/14 52-79 12-Orr, Brian  6-Kulas, Konor  4-Schanilec, Philip  1-Dick, Jordan  1-Newkirk, Joe

   Schock, Justin    Jackson, Jaisean

   Rebol, Andrew    Schock, Travis

at Colorado School of Mines 11/22/14 66-90 22-Orr, Brian  6-Mazzucco, Mark  3-Schanilec, Philip  1-Dick, Jordan  1-Newkirk, Joe

   Jackson, Jaisean    Jackson, Jaisean    Schock, Travis

SOUTHEASTERNERN OKL 11/26/14 86-75 19-Orr, Brian 16-Kulas, Konor  4-Dick, Jordan  3-Kulas, Konor  2-Newkirk, Joe

CHADRON STATE COLLE 11/28/14 69-55 19-Schock, Travis  9-Kulas, Konor  4-Schanilec, Philip  4-Jackson, Jaisean  1-Schock, Justin

   Schock, Travis

   Newkirk, Joe

   Kulas, Konor

HILLS DALE FREE WILL BA 11/29/14 65-67 16-Kulas, Konor 10-Kulas, Konor  3-Mazzucco, Mark  4-Kulas, Konor  1-Schock, Justin

   Schanilec, Philip

   Kulas, Konor

ROCKY MOUNTAIN COLLE 12/06/14 88-89 24-Thomas, Calvin 10-Kulas, Konor  5-Schock, Travis  1-Mazzucco, Mark  1-Thomas, Calvin

   Whiteto II, Troy    Schanilec, Philip

   Schock, Travis    Mazzucco, Mark

   Thomas, Calvin    Kulas, Konor

UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASK 12/13/14 63-78 17-Kulas, Konor 10-Kulas, Konor  3-Mazzucco, Mark  2-Jackson, Jaisean  1-Schock, Justin

   Schanilec, Philip    Dick, Jordan    Rebol, Andrew

MIDWESTERN STATE UNI 12/18/14 57-83 16-Jackson, Jaisean  5-Newkirk, Joe  2-Schanilec, Philip  2-Jackson, Jaisean  1-Schock, Travis

   Kulas, Konor    Schock, Justin    Kulas, Konor

   Kulas, Konor

   Thomas, Calvin

EASTERN NEW MEXICO U 12/19/14 97-71 33-Kulas, Konor 12-Kulas, Konor  4-Jackson, Jaisean  1-Thomas, Calvin  1-Jackson, Jaisean

   Jackson, Jaisean    Thomas, Calvin

   Seaberry, Eric    Newkirk, Joe

   Kulas, Konor

at Tarleton State 12/30/14 51-74 15-Kulas, Konor  7-Kulas, Konor  1-Schanilec, Philip  2-Kulas, Konor  2-Newkirk, Joe

   Mazzucco, Mark    Thomas, Calvin

   Kulas, Konor    Schock, Travis

   Whiteto II, Troy

   Schock, Justin

   Schock, Travis

   Newkirk, Joe

at Midwestern State Universi 12/31/14 63-90 19-Schanilec, Philip  7-Newkirk, Joe  6-Kulas, Konor  2-Schanilec, Philip None

at Eastern New Mexico Univ 01/02/15 74-80 14-Kulas, Konor 16-Kulas, Konor  2-Jackson, Jaisean  2-Jackson, Jaisean  1-Schanilec, Philip

at LUBBOCK CHRISTIAN 1/03/14 81-73 24-Schanilec, Philip 13-Kulas, Konor  4-Mazzucco, Mark  2-Kulas, Konor  1-Schanilec, Philip

   Mazzucco, Mark

at Southwest (N.M.) 01/05/15 63-76 14-Kulas, Konor  6-Dick, Jordan  2-Mazzucco, Mark  3-Dick, Jordan  1-Kulas, Konor

   Orr, Brian    Eric Seaberry    Schanilec, Philip

   Schoening, Tyler    Schock, Travis

   Orr, Brian

BLACK HILLS STATE 01/09/15 73-70 21-Kulas, Konor  9-Kulas, Konor  3-Mazzucco, Mark  2-Schanilec, Philip  3-Rebol, Andrew

   Kulas, Konor

DICKINSON STATE 01/16/15 86-82 20-Kulas, Konor 11-Kulas, Konor  6-Jackson, Jaisean  1-Schock, Travis  1-Schanilec, Philip



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM

Hardrockers Game-by-Game Highs (as of Feb 20, 2015)

All games

Opponent Date Score Points Rebounds Assists Steals Blocked shots

   Rebol, Andrew

   Jackson, Jaisean

   Kulas, Konor

PRESENTATION COLLEGE 01/17/15 88-72 18-Schanilec, Philip  8-Kulas, Konor  9-Jackson, Jaisean  3-Kulas, Konor None

at Fort Hays State 01/22/15 62-91 11-Orr, Brian  8-Kulas, Konor  4-Kulas, Konor  1-Dick, Jordan None

   Schanilec, Philip

   Newkirk, Joe

   Whiteto II, Troy

   Schock, Justin

   Jackson, Jaisean

at Nebraska Kearney 1/23/15 62-99 19-Rebol, Andrew  5-Rebol, Andrew  4-Thomas, Calvin  1-Jackson, Jaisean  1-Rebol, Andrew

   Mazzucco, Mark    Eric Seaberry    Schock, Travis

   Thomas, Calvin

at Johnson & Wales Universi 02/07/15 64-57 21-Kulas, Konor 17-Kulas, Konor  5-Jackson, Jaisean  2-Eric Seaberry  1-Rebol, Andrew

   Schock, Travis    Newkirk, Joe

   Schanilec, Philip

at Angelo State 2/13/15 51-85 11-Schock, Travis 11-Kulas, Konor  4-Jackson, Jaisean  2-Schock, Travis  1-Kulas, Konor

   Rebol, Andrew    Rebol, Andrew

   Dick, Jordan

at A&M-Commerce 02/14/15 66-84 21-Kulas, Konor 14-Kulas, Konor  2-Kulas, Konor  1-Schanilec, Philip  1-Kulas, Konor

   Jackson, Jaisean    Jackson, Jaisean    Rebol, Andrew

   Eric Seaberry    Eric Seaberry

   Schock, Travis

JOHNSON & WALES UNIV 02/20/15 67-53 14-Rebol, Andrew 19-Kulas, Konor  5-Schanilec, Philip  3-Schanilec, Philip  1-Schoening, Tyler

   Schanilec, Philip



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM

Hardrockers Team High/Low Analysis (as of Feb 20, 2015)

All games

Hardrockers - TEAM GAME HIGHS

POINTS 97 EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY (12/19/14)

88 PRESENTATION COLLEGE (01/17/15)

88 ROCKY MOUNTAIN COLLEGE (12/06/14)

86 DICKINSON STATE (01/16/15)

86 SOUTHEASTERNERN OKLAHOMA STATE (11/26/14)

FIELD GOALS MADE 33 SOUTHEASTERNERN OKLAHOMA STATE (11/26/14)

32 EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY (12/19/14)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 84 at Southwest (N.M.) (01/05/15)

70 SOUTHEASTERNERN OKLAHOMA STATE (11/26/14)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .580 (29-50) BLACK HILLS STATE (01/09/15)

.564 (31-55) PRESENTATION COLLEGE (01/17/15)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 11 ROCKY MOUNTAIN COLLEGE (12/06/14)

9 at LUBBOCK CHRISTIAN (1/03/14)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 26 at Southwest (N.M.) (01/05/15)

25 ROCKY MOUNTAIN COLLEGE (12/06/14)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .545 (6-11) UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA KEARNEY (12/13/14)

.500 (7-14) at Tarleton State (12/30/14)

FREE THROWS MADE 32 at LUBBOCK CHRISTIAN (1/03/14)

30 at Eastern New Mexico University (01/02/15)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 47 at Eastern New Mexico University (01/02/15)

41 DICKINSON STATE (01/16/15)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .867 (13-15) at A&M-Commerce (02/14/15)

.833 (15-18) UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA KEARNEY (12/13/14)

REBOUNDS 54 at Johnson & Wales University (02/07/15)

53 at Eastern New Mexico University (01/02/15)

ASSISTS 21 PRESENTATION COLLEGE (01/17/15)

21 EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY (12/19/14)

STEALS 9 at Southwest (N.M.) (01/05/15)

9 at Tarleton State (12/30/14)

9 HILLS DALE FREE WILL BAPTIST C (11/29/14)

BLOCKED SHOTS 4 at Southwest (N.M.) (01/05/15)

4 EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY (12/19/14)

4 ROCKY MOUNTAIN COLLEGE (12/06/14)

4 CHADRON STATE COLLEGE (11/28/14)

4 SOUTHEASTERNERN OKLAHOMA STATE (11/26/14)

TURNOVERS 22 at LUBBOCK CHRISTIAN (1/03/14)

22 at Tarleton State (12/30/14)

FOULS 31 at Black Hills State (11/17/14)

28 MINOT STATE (11/14/14)



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM

Hardrockers High/Low Analysis (as of Feb 20, 2015)

All games

Opponent - GAME HIGHS

POINTS 99 at Nebraska Kearney (1/23/15)

91 at Fort Hays State (01/22/15)

90 at Midwestern State University (12/31/14)

90 at Colorado School of Mines (11/22/14)

89 ROCKY MOUNTAIN COLLEGE (12/06/14)

FIELD GOALS MADE 38 at Nebraska Kearney (1/23/15)

38 at Colorado School of Mines (11/22/14)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 66 at Colorado School of Mines (11/22/14)

64 MIDWESTERN STATE UNIVERSITY (12/18/14)

64 CHADRON STATE COLLEGE (11/28/14)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .643 (27-42) MINOT STATE (11/14/14)

.613 (38-62) at Nebraska Kearney (1/23/15)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 14 at Nebraska Kearney (1/23/15)

10 ROCKY MOUNTAIN COLLEGE (12/06/14)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 31 CHADRON STATE COLLEGE (11/28/14)

26 PRESENTATION COLLEGE (01/17/15)

26 at LUBBOCK CHRISTIAN (1/03/14)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .875 (7-8) MINOT STATE (11/14/14)

.667 (8-12) at Southwest (N.M.) (01/05/15)

FREE THROWS MADE 22 EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY (12/19/14)

21 at Eastern New Mexico University (01/02/15)

21 at Black Hills State (11/17/14)

21 MINOT STATE (11/14/14)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 35 at Eastern New Mexico University (01/02/15)

34 EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY (12/19/14)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .938 (15-16) PRESENTATION COLLEGE (01/17/15)

.833 (10-12) BLACK HILLS STATE (01/09/15)

REBOUNDS 49 at Southwest (N.M.) (01/05/15)

48 MIDWESTERN STATE UNIVERSITY (12/18/14)

ASSISTS 24 at Midwestern State University (12/31/14)

23 at Nebraska Kearney (1/23/15)

STEALS 15 at LUBBOCK CHRISTIAN (1/03/14)

13 UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA KEARNEY (12/13/14)

BLOCKED SHOTS 10 at Tarleton State (12/30/14)

8 at Southwest (N.M.) (01/05/15)

TURNOVERS 22 JOHNSON & WALES UNIVERSITY (02/20/15)

19 at Southwest (N.M.) (01/05/15)

FOULS 29 at LUBBOCK CHRISTIAN (1/03/14)

28 at Eastern New Mexico University (01/02/15)

28 EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY (12/19/14)

28 ROCKY MOUNTAIN COLLEGE (12/06/14)

28 CHADRON STATE COLLEGE (11/28/14)



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM

Hardrockers High/Low Analysis (as of Feb 20, 2015)

All games

Hardrockers - GAME LOWS

POINTS 49 UNIVERSITY OF MARY (11/15/14)

51 at Tarleton State (12/30/14)

51 at Angelo State (2/13/15)

52 at MSU Denver (11/21/14)

57 MIDWESTERN STATE UNIVERSITY (12/18/14)

FIELD GOALS MADE 16 at Tarleton State (12/30/14)

16 at Angelo State (2/13/15)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 39 at LUBBOCK CHRISTIAN (1/03/14)

46 at Midwestern State University (12/31/14)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .286 (24-84) at Southwest (N.M.) (01/05/15)

.291 (16-55) at Angelo State (2/13/15)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 1 MIDWESTERN STATE UNIVERSITY (12/18/14)

2 at Black Hills State (11/17/14)

2 BLACK HILLS STATE (01/09/15)

2 at Johnson & Wales University (02/07/15)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 7 MIDWESTERN STATE UNIVERSITY (12/18/14)

8 at Black Hills State (11/17/14)

8 CHADRON STATE COLLEGE (11/28/14)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .125 (2-16) at Johnson & Wales University (02/07/15)

.136 (3-22) at Angelo State (2/13/15)

FREE THROWS MADE 9 at MSU Denver (11/21/14)

9 at Southwest (N.M.) (01/05/15)

9 at Nebraska Kearney (1/23/15)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 14 at Nebraska Kearney (1/23/15)

15 at Southwest (N.M.) (01/05/15)

15 at A&M-Commerce (02/14/15)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .417 (10-24) at Fort Hays State (01/22/15)

.500 (9-18) at MSU Denver (11/21/14)

.500 (11-22) UNIVERSITY OF MARY (11/15/14)

REBOUNDS 20 MINOT STATE (11/14/14)

24 BLACK HILLS STATE (01/09/15)

ASSISTS 5 at Eastern New Mexico University (01/02/15)

6 MIDWESTERN STATE UNIVERSITY (12/18/14)

STEALS 2 at Colorado School of Mines (11/22/14)

3 at MSU Denver (11/21/14)

3 EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY (12/19/14)

3 at Eastern New Mexico University (01/02/15)

3 at Nebraska Kearney (1/23/15)

BLOCKED SHOTS 0 UNIVERSITY OF MARY (11/15/14)

0 at Midwestern State University (12/31/14)

0 PRESENTATION COLLEGE (01/17/15)

0 at Fort Hays State (01/22/15)

TURNOVERS 8 SOUTHEASTERNERN OKLAHOMA STATE (11/26/14)

9 BLACK HILLS STATE (01/09/15)

FOULS 14 at Colorado School of Mines (11/22/14)

14 BLACK HILLS STATE (01/09/15)

14 at Nebraska Kearney (1/23/15)



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM

Hardrockers High/Low Analysis (as of Feb 20, 2015)

All games

Opponent - GAME LOWS

POINTS 53 JOHNSON & WALES UNIVERSITY (02/20/15)

55 CHADRON STATE COLLEGE (11/28/14)

57 at Johnson & Wales University (02/07/15)

61 UNIVERSITY OF MARY (11/15/14)

67 HILLS DALE FREE WILL BAPTIST C (11/29/14)

FIELD GOALS MADE 18 CHADRON STATE COLLEGE (11/28/14)

18 JOHNSON & WALES UNIVERSITY (02/20/15)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 41 UNIVERSITY OF MARY (11/15/14)

42 MINOT STATE (11/14/14)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .281 (18-64) CHADRON STATE COLLEGE (11/28/14)

.344 (21-61) at Johnson & Wales University (02/07/15)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 3 SOUTHEASTERNERN OKLAHOMA STATE (11/26/14)

3 HILLS DALE FREE WILL BAPTIST C (11/29/14)

3 EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY (12/19/14)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 8 MINOT STATE (11/14/14)

9 SOUTHEASTERNERN OKLAHOMA STATE (11/26/14)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .129 (4-31) CHADRON STATE COLLEGE (11/28/14)

.130 (3-23) EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY (12/19/14)

FREE THROWS MADE 5 at Colorado School of Mines (11/22/14)

8 at Johnson & Wales University (02/07/15)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 9 at Colorado School of Mines (11/22/14)

12 BLACK HILLS STATE (01/09/15)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .517 (15-29) at A&M-Commerce (02/14/15)

.533 (8-15) at Johnson & Wales University (02/07/15)

REBOUNDS 22 BLACK HILLS STATE (01/09/15)

24 PRESENTATION COLLEGE (01/17/15)

ASSISTS 1 JOHNSON & WALES UNIVERSITY (02/20/15)

6 EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY (12/19/14)

STEALS 2 at Eastern New Mexico University (01/02/15)

3 BLACK HILLS STATE (01/09/15)

BLOCKED SHOTS 0 UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA KEARNEY (12/13/14)

1 MINOT STATE (11/14/14)

1 UNIVERSITY OF MARY (11/15/14)

1 at Black Hills State (11/17/14)

1 CHADRON STATE COLLEGE (11/28/14)

1 EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY (12/19/14)

1 BLACK HILLS STATE (01/09/15)

1 DICKINSON STATE (01/16/15)

1 PRESENTATION COLLEGE (01/17/15)

TURNOVERS 6 at Eastern New Mexico University (01/02/15)

8 at Colorado School of Mines (11/22/14)

8 at A&M-Commerce (02/14/15)

FOULS 11 at A&M-Commerce (02/14/15)

14 BLACK HILLS STATE (01/09/15)



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM

Hardrockers Player High/Low Analysis (as of Feb 20, 2015)

All games

Hardrockers - INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Points 33 Kulas, Konor vs Eastern New Mexico University (12/19/14)

25 Kulas, Konor vs Minot State (11/14/14)

24 Schanilec, Philip at LUBBOCK CHRISTIAN (1/03/14)

24 Thomas, Calvin vs Rocky Mountain College (12/06/14)

23 Kulas, Konor at LUBBOCK CHRISTIAN (1/03/14)

Field Goals Made 10 Kulas, Konor vs Minot State (11/14/14)

9 Kulas, Konor vs Eastern New Mexico University (12/19/14)

9 Kulas, Konor at Black Hills State (11/17/14)

Field Goal Att. 18 Orr, Brian at Southwest (N.M.) (01/05/15)

17 Orr, Brian vs Southeasternern Oklahoma State (11/26/14)

17 Kulas, Konor vs Southeasternern Oklahoma State (11/26/14)

FG Pct (min 5 made) 1.000 (6-6) Rebol, Andrew vs Minot State (11/14/14)

1.000 (5-5) Kulas, Konor vs Dickinson State (01/16/15)

3-Point FG Made 6 Thomas, Calvin vs Rocky Mountain College (12/06/14)

5 Orr, Brian at Colorado School of Mines (11/22/14)

3-Point FG Att. 10 Orr, Brian at Southwest (N.M.) (01/05/15)

8 Dick, Jordan vs Johnson & Wales University (02/20/15)

8 Orr, Brian vs Southeasternern Oklahoma State (11/26/14)

8 Orr, Brian at Colorado School of Mines (11/22/14)

3-Pt FG Pct (min 2 made) 1.000 (4-4) Thomas, Calvin vs Eastern New Mexico University (12/19/14)

1.000 (2-2) Jackson, Jaisean vs Dickinson State (01/16/15)

1.000 (2-2) Schanilec, Philip vs University of Nebraska Kearney (12/13/14)

1.000 (2-2) Thomas, Calvin vs University of Mary (11/15/14)

Free Throws Made 15 Kulas, Konor at LUBBOCK CHRISTIAN (1/03/14)

14 Kulas, Konor vs Eastern New Mexico University (12/19/14)

Free Throw Att. 19 Kulas, Konor at LUBBOCK CHRISTIAN (1/03/14)

19 Kulas, Konor vs Eastern New Mexico University (12/19/14)

FT Pct (min 3 made) 1.000 (7-7) Kulas, Konor vs Black Hills State (01/09/15)

1.000 (6-6) Schanilec, Philip at Eastern New Mexico University (01/02/15)

1.000 (6-6) Orr, Brian at Midwestern State University (12/31/14)

1.000 (5-5) Thomas, Calvin at Black Hills State (11/17/14)

1.000 (4-4) Schock, Travis at A&M-Commerce (02/14/15)

1.000 (4-4) Jackson, Jaisean vs Eastern New Mexico University (12/19/14)

1.000 (4-4) Mazzucco, Mark vs Hills Dale Free Will Baptist C (11/29/14)

1.000 (4-4) Jackson, Jaisean vs Southeasternern Oklahoma State (11/26/14)

1.000 (4-4) Jackson, Jaisean at Black Hills State (11/17/14)

1.000 (3-3) Schock, Travis at Johnson & Wales University (02/07/15)

1.000 (3-3) Rebol, Andrew vs Midwestern State University (12/18/14)

1.000 (3-3) Orr, Brian vs Hills Dale Free Will Baptist C (11/29/14)

1.000 (3-3) Mazzucco, Mark vs Southeasternern Oklahoma State (11/26/14)

1.000 (3-3) Kulas, Konor vs Southeasternern Oklahoma State (11/26/14)

1.000 (3-3) Schock, Travis at Colorado School of Mines (11/22/14)

Rebounds 19 Kulas, Konor vs Johnson & Wales University (02/20/15)

17 Kulas, Konor at Johnson & Wales University (02/07/15)

Assists 9 Jackson, Jaisean vs Presentation College (01/17/15)

6 Jackson, Jaisean vs Dickinson State (01/16/15)

6 Kulas, Konor at Midwestern State University (12/31/14)

Steals 4 Kulas, Konor vs Hills Dale Free Will Baptist C (11/29/14)

4 Jackson, Jaisean vs Chadron State College (11/28/14)

Blocked Shots 3 Rebol, Andrew vs Black Hills State (01/09/15)

2 Newkirk, Joe at Tarleton State (12/30/14)

2 Newkirk, Joe vs Southeasternern Oklahoma State (11/26/14)

Turnovers 9 Kulas, Konor at LUBBOCK CHRISTIAN (1/03/14)



6 Kulas, Konor at Johnson & Wales University (02/07/15)

6 Jackson, Jaisean at Eastern New Mexico University (01/02/15)

6 Schock, Travis at Tarleton State (12/30/14)

6 Jackson, Jaisean vs Midwestern State University (12/18/14)

6 Schock, Travis vs University of Nebraska Kearney (12/13/14)

Fouls 5 Dick, Jordan at Angelo State (2/13/15)

5 Rebol, Andrew at Johnson & Wales University (02/07/15)

5 Jackson, Jaisean at Tarleton State (12/30/14)

5 Schock, Justin vs Southeasternern Oklahoma State (11/26/14)

5 Dick, Jordan at Black Hills State (11/17/14)

5 Jackson, Jaisean at Black Hills State (11/17/14)

5 Thomas, Calvin vs University of Mary (11/15/14)

5 Whiteto II, Troy vs Minot State (11/14/14)



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM

Hardrockers Opponent High/Low Analysis (as of Feb 20, 2015)

All games

OPPONENT INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Points 29 Cox, Louis vs Presentation College (01/17/15)

27 WILLIAMS, Darrell at A&M-Commerce (02/14/15)

27 Redd, Curtis vs Dickinson State (01/16/15)

25 McNEAL, Bretson at Midwestern State University (12/31/14)

24 Beranek,Connor at Nebraska Kearney (1/23/15)

24 GILLIAM, John at Eastern New Mexico University (01/02/15)

24 Mitch McCarron at MSU Denver (11/21/14)

Field Goals Made 11 WILLIAMS, Darrell at A&M-Commerce (02/14/15)

11 Beranek,Connor at Nebraska Kearney (1/23/15)

Field Goal Att. 21 Carey, Phil vs Hills Dale Free Will Baptist C (11/29/14)

20 WYMS, Chris at Eastern New Mexico University (01/02/15)

FG Pct (min 5 made) 1.000 (7-7) Gomez, Andres at Southwest (N.M.) (01/05/15)

1.000 (5-5) WORTHY, Antonio vs Southeasternern Oklahoma State (11/26/14)

3-Point FG Made 6 Cox, Louis vs Presentation College (01/17/15)

4 LEAL, Eddie at A&M-Commerce (02/14/15)

4 Gomez, Andres at Southwest (N.M.) (01/05/15)

4 McNEAL, Bretson at Midwestern State University (12/31/14)

4 McNEAL, Bretson vs Midwestern State University (12/18/14)

4 Gokul Natesan at Colorado School of Mines (11/22/14)

4 Jourdon Hunter at MSU Denver (11/21/14)

3-Point FG Att. 10 Cox, Louis vs Presentation College (01/17/15)

10 Holliman, Kendrick vs Chadron State College (11/28/14)

3-Pt FG Pct (min 2 made) 1.000 (4-4) Gomez, Andres at Southwest (N.M.) (01/05/15)

1.000 (2-2) CORLEY, Andre at A&M-Commerce (02/14/15)

1.000 (2-2) KELLY, Raijon at Angelo State (2/13/15)

1.000 (2-2) Danielson,Ty at Nebraska Kearney (1/23/15)

1.000 (2-2) Fleming,James at Fort Hays State (01/22/15)

1.000 (2-2) Gabric,Tomislav at Fort Hays State (01/22/15)

1.000 (2-2) Ryan, Riley at Black Hills State (11/17/14)

Free Throws Made 8 Redd, Curtis vs Dickinson State (01/16/15)

8 Henry, Myles vs Black Hills State (01/09/15)

8 A.J. Luckey at LUBBOCK CHRISTIAN (1/03/14)

8 Nicholas Kay at MSU Denver (11/21/14)

8 Mitch McCarron at MSU Denver (11/21/14)

8 Ryan, Riley at Black Hills State (11/17/14)

Free Throw Att. 11 Redd, Curtis vs Dickinson State (01/16/15)

11 A.J. Luckey at LUBBOCK CHRISTIAN (1/03/14)

11 Ryan, Riley at Black Hills State (11/17/14)

FT Pct (min 3 made) 1.000 (7-7) McNEAL, Bretson at Midwestern State University (12/31/14)

1.000 (6-6) RANDLE, Michael vs Eastern New Mexico University (12/19/14)

1.000 (6-6) Roberts, Malachi vs Rocky Mountain College (12/06/14)

1.000 (5-5) Payne, Tori vs University of Nebraska Kearney (12/13/14)

1.000 (4-4) Moikobu,Achoki at Fort Hays State (01/22/15)

1.000 (4-4) Crear, Devin vs Presentation College (01/17/15)

1.000 (4-4) Engel, Billy vs Dickinson State (01/16/15)

1.000 (4-4) Revels, Darius at Southwest (N.M.) (01/05/15)

1.000 (4-4) Henry, Damonta vs University of Mary (11/15/14)

1.000 (4-4) Mertens, Nathan vs Minot State (11/14/14)

1.000 (3-3) Comer, Jeremy vs Presentation College (01/17/15)

1.000 (3-3) Cox, Louis vs Presentation College (01/17/15)

1.000 (3-3) Donaldson, Connor vs Dickinson State (01/16/15)

1.000 (3-3) WYMS, Chris at Eastern New Mexico University (01/02/15)

Rebounds 14 ADEGOKE, Abiodun vs Midwestern State University (12/18/14)



13 WILLIAMS, Darrell at A&M-Commerce (02/14/15)

Assists 10 Moikobu,Achoki at Fort Hays State (01/22/15)

10 Krogman, Wyatt vs Black Hills State (01/09/15)

10 Marcus Arrington at LUBBOCK CHRISTIAN (1/03/14)

Steals 6 Redd, Curtis vs Dickinson State (01/16/15)

4 JONES, Chris at Angelo State (2/13/15)

4 Burden, Marquis vs Hills Dale Free Will Baptist C (11/29/14)

4 THREADGILL, Quinton vs Southeasternern Oklahoma State (11/26/14)

4 Hilgenkamp, Tate at Black Hills State (11/17/14)

Blocked Shots 7 Lara, Jose at Southwest (N.M.) (01/05/15)

5 FULLER, Trevor at Midwestern State University (12/31/14)

Turnovers 6 Carey, Phil vs Hills Dale Free Will Baptist C (11/29/14)

6 Edwards, Marquealis vs University of Mary (11/15/14)

6 McDonald, Dominique vs Minot State (11/14/14)

Fouls 6 Preston Rayburn vs Johnson & Wales University (02/20/15)

5 Alex Frye at Johnson & Wales University (02/07/15)

5 Odenier, Mackenson vs Dickinson State (01/16/15)

5 Redd, Curtis vs Dickinson State (01/16/15)

5 Isaac Cardona at LUBBOCK CHRISTIAN (1/03/14)

5 CLARDY, Jason at Eastern New Mexico University (01/02/15)

5 RANDLE, Michael at Eastern New Mexico University (01/02/15)

5 BAILEY, Seth at Eastern New Mexico University (01/02/15)

5 ALSTON, Khapri at Midwestern State University (12/31/14)

5 GRANT, Hershell at Midwestern State University (12/31/14)

5 CLARDY, Jason vs Eastern New Mexico University (12/19/14)

5 Ben Clare at Colorado School of Mines (11/22/14)

5 Brisk, Brody at Black Hills State (11/17/14)

5 Decoste, Germain vs University of Mary (11/15/14)


